
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Spediacci, Jennifer (1-0)
Loss: Cope (0-1)
HBP: Walsh, Shannon, Tschannen
PB: Burgess
 
Start: 9:45 pm   Time:    
Game notes:
- Cope faced 4 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Washington 0 0 2 0 5 2 1 10 11 2
Nebraska 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1

Washington (1-0) -vs- Nebraska (0-1) 3/4/2000 at Columbus, GA (South Commons)

Washington 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leutzinger, Rosie rf 5 1 3 0 0 1 0
Hauxhurst, Kelly lf 4 1 1 1 1 1 3
DePaul, Kim 3b 3 2 1 2 2 1 0
Topping, Jenny c 2 1 1 2 2 0 0
    Bork, Jessica pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Clark, Jaime ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Spediacci, Jennifer p 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Walsh, Shannon dh/p 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
Rosenblad, Christie 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Helgeland, Erin cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Downs, Melissa 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 10 11 9 7 5 8

2B: Leutzinger, Rosie (1); Clark, Jaime (1)
HR: Hauxhurst, Kelly (1); Topping, Jenny (1); Walsh, Shannon (1)
SH: Walsh, Shannon (1)
SB: Leutzinger, Rosie (1); Clark, Jaime (1)
CS: Spediacci, Jennifer (1)
HBP: Clark, Jaime (1)
E: DePaul, Kim (1); Walsh, Shannon (1)

Nebraska 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lizama 2b 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Taylor lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ogee rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Burgess c/dh 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
    Baker pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fuente 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Suhr ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Martin dh/c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Williams cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Voss p 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Cope p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tschannen p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brewer 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 5 1 2 12 8

2B: Lizama (1)
SB: Lizama (2); Voss (1)
CS: Voss (1)
HBP: Ogee (1)
E: Brewer (1)

Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Spediacci, Jennifer (W, 1-0) 6.0 5 2 1 2 12 2 0 0 0 24 26 3 3 –
Walsh, Shannon 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 3 –
Totals 5 2 1 2 12 2 0 1 0 28 31 3 6

Nebraska IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Voss 3.1 6 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 2 13 18 2 5 –
Cope (L, 0-1) 0.2 1 4 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 –
Tschannen 3.0 4 4 4 1 3 1 0 1 0 13 15 4 2 –
Totals 11 10 9 7 5 2 0 1 2 30 39 6 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Washington - Top of 1st WAS NEB
Leutzinger singled. 0 0
Leutzinger stole second. 0 0
Hauxhurst struck out swinging. 0 0
DePaul popped up to 1b. 0 0
Topping intentionally walked. 0 0
Clark reached on a fielder's choice; Topping out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Nebraska - Top of 1st WAS NEB
Lizama doubled. 0 0
Taylor popped up to 1b. 0 0
Ogee grounded out to p. 0 0
Burgess reached on an error by 3b; Lizama scored, unearned. 0 1
Burgess advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Fuente struck out swinging. 0 1

Washington - Top of 2nd WAS NEB
Spediacci singled, bunt. 0 1
Walsh out at first 3b to 2b, SAC; Spediacci advanced to second. 0 1
Spediacci out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 1
Rosenblad lined out to 2b. 0 1

Nebraska - Top of 2nd WAS NEB
Suhr struck out swinging. 0 1
Martin struck out swinging. 0 1
Williams struck out swinging. 0 1

Washington - Top of 3rd WAS NEB
Helgeland walked. 0 1
Leutzinger singled; Helgeland advanced to second. 0 1
Hauxhurst walked; Leutzinger advanced to second; Helgeland advanced to third. 0 1
DePaul singled, 2 RBI; Hauxhurst advanced to third; Leutzinger scored; Helgeland scored. 2 1
Topping intentionally walked; DePaul advanced to second. 2 1
Clark grounded into double play c to p; Topping advanced to second; DePaul advanced to third; Hauxhurst
out on the play. 2 1
Spediacci grounded out to 3b. 2 1

Nebraska - Top of 3rd WAS NEB
Voss walked. 2 1
Voss stole second. 2 1
Voss out at third c to 2b to 3b, caught stealing. 2 1
Lizama singled. 2 1
Lizama stole second. 2 1
Taylor struck out swinging. 2 1
Ogee walked. 2 1
Burgess singled, RBI; Ogee advanced to second; Lizama scored. 2 2
Fuente flied out to rf. 2 2

Washington - Top of 4th WAS NEB
Walsh grounded out to 3b. 2 2
Rosenblad singled. 2 2
Helgeland singled; Rosenblad advanced to second. 2 2



Cope to p for Voss. 2 2
Leutzinger struck out swinging. 2 2
Hauxhurst grounded out to 3b. 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Nebraska - Top of 4th WAS NEB
Suhr grounded out to 3b. 2 2
Martin flied out to lf. 2 2
Williams grounded out to ss. 2 2

Washington - Top of 5th WAS NEB
DePaul walked. 2 2
Topping reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second; DePaul advanced to third. 2 2
Bork pinch ran for Topping. 2 2
Bork advanced to third; DePaul scored on a wild pitch. 3 2
Clark doubled, RBI; Bork scored, unearned. 4 2
Spediacci walked. 4 2
Tschannen to p for Cope. 4 2
Walsh homered, 3 RBI; Spediacci scored; Clark scored. 7 2
Rosenblad fouled out to lf. 7 2
Helgeland struck out looking. 7 2
Leutzinger doubled. 7 2
Leutzinger advanced to third on a passed ball. 7 2
Hauxhurst grounded out to p. 7 2

Nebraska - Top of 5th WAS NEB
Topping to c for Bork. 7 2
Tschannen struck out swinging. 7 2
Lizama struck out swinging. 7 2
Taylor struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch. 7 2
Ogee struck out looking. 7 2

Washington - Top of 6th WAS NEB
DePaul walked. 7 2
Topping homered, 2 RBI; DePaul scored. 9 2
Clark hit by pitch. 9 2
Clark advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 2
Clark stole third. 9 2
Spediacci popped up to 2b. 9 2
Walsh struck out swinging. 9 2
Rosenblad flied out to rf. 9 2

Nebraska - Top of 6th WAS NEB
Burgess singled. 9 2
Baker pinch ran for Burgess. 9 2
Fuente struck out swinging. 9 2
Suhr singled; Baker advanced to second. 9 2
Martin struck out looking. 9 2
Williams struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 9 2

Washington - Top of 7th WAS NEB
Burgess to dh for Baker. 9 2
Martin to c. 9 2
Helgeland lined out to 3b. 9 2
Leutzinger out at first 1b to 2b. 9 2



Hauxhurst homered, RBI. 10 2
DePaul struck out looking. 10 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Nebraska - Top of 7th WAS NEB
Spediacci to dh. 10 2
Walsh to p. 10 2
Tschannen reached on an error by p. 10 2
Voss to p for Tschannen. 10 2
Lizama reached on a fielder's choice; Voss out at second 3b to 2b. 10 2
Lizama stole second. 10 2
Taylor grounded out to 3b; Lizama advanced to third. 10 2
Ogee hit by pitch. 10 2
Burgess grounded out to ss. 10 2


